

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No. 228 of 2021****STATE OF CHHATTISGARH *versus* ABHIMANYU YADAV****Order Sheet**

07/05/2025	Mr. Ratan Pusty, G.A. for the State/Appellant. None for the Respondent. It is informed that Counsel for the Respondent- Mr. Harish Khuntiya, is on adjustment. The matter is, accordingly, adjourned. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
Prashant	