



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 228 of 2021

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH *versus* ABHIMANYU YADAV

31/07/2025	Shri Ratan Pusty, Govt. Advocate for the State/Appellant. Shri Harish Khuntiya, counsel for respondent. Counsel for the respondent submits that the concerned file is not available with him and prays for time in the matter. Time, as prayed for, is granted. Post this matter after three weeks for consideration on admission. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
Kamde	